Public Forum on

Promoting Greater Police Accountability in Malaysia

3 Nov 2015 (Tuesday) I 6:00 pm to 9:00 pm

Royale Sungei Ujong Club 2A Jalan Dato' Kelana Ma'mor, PO Box 76 70700 Seremban, Negeri Sembilan

The Bar Council is renewing its call to the Malaysian Government to establish an Independent Police Complaints and Misconduct Commission ("IPCMC"), as was recommended by the Royal Commission to Enhance the Operation and Management of the Royal Malaysia Police in its report published in May 2005.

The Bar Council Task Force on IPCMC is holding a public forum entitled "Promoting Greater Police Accountability in Malaysia". The purpose of this forum is to look into the cases involving police shooting, and deaths in police custody, in Malaysia; the measures taken — or lack thereof — by the Enforcement Agency Integrity Commission ("EAIC") in addressing the situation; and the resulting need to set up an IPCMC.

Programme

5:30 pm	Registration		
6:00 pm	Introductory Remarks by Joseph Mathews PM Mathews Chairman, Negeri Sembilan Bar Committee		
6:15 pm	Keynote Address by Karen Cheah Yee Lynn Secretary, Malaysian Bar		
6:30 pm	Slide Presentation by M Ramachelvam, Co-Chairperson, Bar Council Task Force on IPCMC		
7:30 pm	Tea Break		
7:45 pm	Panel Discussion and Question-and-Answer Session		
8:50 pm	Closing Remarks		

List of panellists

- (1) Sevan Doraisamy, Executive Director, SUARAM
- (2) S Arutchelvan, Secretary General, Parti Sosialis Malaysia

Moderator:

M Ramachelvam

Co-Chairperson, Bar Council Task Force on IPCMC

*Light refreshments will be served during the tea break.

Organised by
Negeri Sembilan Bar Committee
in collaboration with the Bar Council Task Force on IPCMC





Admission is free but advance registration is required

CPD Code: T3/03112015/BC/NS152425/2

Registration for the forum will begin at 5:30 pm

To register online, please click here.

i would like to register for the event (all fleids must be completed):					
Name:					
☐Member of the Bar (Tick where applicable)	□Pupil	□Law Student	□Non-Member		
Membership No (for Me	mbers of t	he Bar only):			
NRIC No (Pupils / Law St	tudents / N	Ion-Members):			
Email:					
Name of Firm / Organisa	ation:				
Address:					
Tel:					
Signature:		Date	e:		

Places are limited and registration is on a first-come, first-served basis.

Cancellations must be made in writing. The organiser reserves the right to modify, cancel or postpone the event, should circumstances arise that makes such action necessary.

Points for the Continuing Professional Development ("CPD") Scheme will not be awarded to Members of the Bar and pupils in chambers who arrive more than 15 minutes late, are not present throughout the event, or leave before its scheduled end.

Please direct all correspondence (including completed registration forms) and enquiries to:

Negeri Sembilan Bar Committee Tang Jay Son (012-681 2618); or Joseph Mathews (019-329 7399)

Tel: 06-601 3843 **Fax:** 06-601 3845 **Email:** nsbarnoraini@yahoo.com.my

The personal information that you provide, whether now or in the future, may be used, recorded, stored, disclosed or otherwise processed for the purposes of facilitation and organisation of this event, research and audit, and maintenance of a participant database for the promotion of this event, and such ancillary services as may be relevant.